

SQUANTIN I SWAND WEST 81 HIWAY 108

RSHEET ON Washington 98584

Calain I Datama Chairman		T
Galvin J. Peters Chairman	David Eopernan	Treasure
D A. 1-1		
Bryan-A. Johnson - Vice Chairman	- Michael Mise -	- Councilnal
Mr. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	FL	Select Processing
Michael Peters — Secretary	Tiorence orgo	ribar i natoriai

RESOLUTION NO. 82-54 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with conducting the business affairs of the Squaixn Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council deems it appropriate that Tribal Officers have authority to sign for the Squaxin Island Tribe in matters relating to tribal business.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby authorizes, Alene Whitener, Acting Administrative Director for the Squaxin Island Tribe, to sign for the Squaxin Island Tribe in matters relating to contracts, grants, audits, checks and other necessary documents for the purpose of conducting Tribal business.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 6th day of October, 1982, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and 5 against.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Wice Chairman



SQUAXIN ISLAND

TRIBE

ROUP AXIN ISLAND TRIBE
Shellon, Washington 98584
WEST 81hon 1416 4784
SHELTON, WA 98584

September 20, 1982

Bureau of Indian Affairs Portland Area Office Post Office Box 3785 Portland, Oregon - 97208

Dear Mr. Smouse:

Authorization is hereby granted giving Alene Whitener, Acting Administrative Director for the Squaxin Island Tribe, the authority to sign for the Squaxin Island Tribal Council in matters relating to contracts, grants or audit.

David Whitener, Chairman

Dar Joyun